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2022 All other (individual) 60216 Amalgamated Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed NY 18,495 18,495 30,000 30,136 0.031% 0.031%

2022 All other (individual) 60275 American Bankers Life Assur Co Of Fl Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Assurant Inc Grp Licensed FL 0 24 0 0 0.000% 0.031%

2022 All other (individual) 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed TX 5,289 5,378 100 152 0.009% 0.039%

2022 All other (individual) 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Asset Mgmt Reins Partners Ltd GrpLicensed TX 68 68 0 -1 0.000% 0.039%

2022 All other (individual) 60801 American Public Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Fidelity Corp GrpLicensed OK 2,507 2,478 696 618 0.004% 0.044%

2022 All other (individual) 60836 American Republic Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L American Enterprise Mut GrpLicensed IA 20 20 14 12 0.000% 0.044%

2022 All other (individual) 61301 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameritas Mut Holding GrpLicensed NE 14,192,101 14,239,487 7,389,101 7,438,352 23.500% 23.544%

2022 All other (individual) 60033 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameritas Mut Holding GrpNot Licensed NY 10,522 10,422 5,058 4,929 0.017% 23.562%

2022 All other (individual) 61492 Athene Annuity & Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Apollo Global Mgmt Grp Licensed DE 3,603 3,579 0 0 0.006% 23.568%

2022 All other (individual) 61093 Atlanta Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Not Licensed GA 314 314 0 0 0.001% 23.568%

2022 All other (individual) 61212 Baltimore Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed MD 43 43 0 0 0.000% 23.568%

2022 All other (individual) 61263 Bankers Life & Cas Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed IL 252 308 0 -16 0.000% 23.569%

2022 All other (individual) 64890 Berkley Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wr Berkley Corp Grp Licensed IA 18,197,877 18,507,854 10,221,464 10,129,382 30.134% 53.702%

2022 All other (individual) 90638 Best Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 4,183,874 4,192,130 2,389,824 2,339,853 6.928% 60.630%

2022 All other (individual) 61832 Chesapeake Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed OK 0 0 573 573 0.000% 60.630%

2022 All other (individual) 61921 Citizens Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed KY 11,868,305 12,231,555 7,002,028 7,085,385 19.653% 80.283%

2022 All other (individual) 83607 Clear Spring Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Group 1001 Ins Holdings GrpLicensed DE 0 0 4,805 4,805 0.000% 80.283%

2022 All other (individual) 62049 Colonial Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed SC 5,641 5,801 5,625 -635 0.009% 80.292%

2022 All other (individual) 62146 Combined Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Chubb Ltd Grp Licensed IL 59 58 0 -274 0.000% 80.292%

2022 All other (individual) 81426 Commercial Travelers Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L National Guardian Life Ins GrpLicensed NY 336 372 0 0 0.001% 80.293%

2022 All other (individual) 77828 Companion Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Bcbs Of Sc Grp Licensed SC 2,106,153 2,106,153 1,000,767 880,848 3.488% 83.780%

2022 All other (individual) 71129 Dearborn Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Hcsc Grp Licensed IL 27,904 27,904 306,599 306,599 0.046% 83.826%

2022 All other (individual) 68322 Empower Ann Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Great West Grp Licensed CO 0 79,000 0 0 0.000% 83.826%

2022 All other (individual) 63223 Federal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Insurance Capital Grp Licensed IL 111,030 107,151 9,726 40,964 0.184% 84.010%

2022 All other (individual) 71870 Fidelity Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Fidelity Security Grp Licensed MO 12,004 12,004 4,865 4,864 0.020% 84.030%

2022 All other (individual) 64246 Guardian Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guardian Life Grp Licensed NY 5,105,672 5,142,142 3,117,924 3,215,554 8.454% 92.485%

2022 All other (individual) 92711 Hcc Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tokio Marine Holdings Inc GrpLicensed IN 232,624 108,510 0 35,798 0.385% 92.870%

2022 All other (individual) 91693 Ia Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Industrial Alliance Grp Licensed TX 449 449 0 0 0.001% 92.870%

2022 All other (individual) 58068 Independent Order Of Foresters Us Br Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed TX 186 186 0 0 0.000% 92.871%

2022 All other (individual) 81779 Individual Assur Co Life Hlth & Acc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Homeshield Capital Grp Licensed OK 961,901 965,517 763,672 714,999 1.593% 94.464%

2022 All other (individual) 63487 Investors Life Ins Co N Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Financial Holdings Grp Licensed TX 21 21 0 2 0.000% 94.464%

2022 All other (individual) 65056 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Jackson Natl Grp Licensed MI 184 167 0 0 0.000% 94.464%

2022 All other (individual) 65080 John Alden Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L 21st Century Life & Health Co GrpLicensed AZ 798 812 0 0 0.001% 94.465%

2022 All other (individual) 65498 Life Ins Co Of N Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New York Life Grp Licensed PA 17,164 16,041 -4,444 -76,351 0.028% 94.494%

2022 All other (individual) 99724 Lifeshield Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Homeshield Capital Grp Licensed OK 117,747 119,570 192,656 192,114 0.195% 94.689%

2022 All other (individual) 66087 Mid West Natl Life Ins Co Of Tn Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 0 0 4,166 -1,274 0.000% 94.689%

2022 All other (individual) 66044 Midland Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sammons Enterprises GrpLicensed IA 1,292 1,601 0 0 0.002% 94.691%

2022 All other (individual) 71412 Mutual Of Omaha Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mutual Of Omaha Grp Licensed NE 552 552 2,400 19,801 0.001% 94.692%

2022 All other (individual) 66397 Mutual Savings Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Kemper Corp Grp Not Licensed AL 49 49 0 0 0.000% 94.692%

2022 All other (individual) 66583 National Guardian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L National Guardian Life Ins GrpLicensed WI 1,371,667 1,407,216 1,511,645 1,455,720 2.271% 96.963%

2022 All other (individual) 78743 New Era Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New Era Life Grp Licensed TX 93 93 0 0 0.000% 96.963%

2022 All other (individual) 66974 North Amer Co Life & Hlth Ins Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sammons Enterprises GrpLicensed IA 15 16 0 0 0.000% 96.963%

2022 All other (individual) 67199 Old Amer Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kansas City Life Ins Grp Licensed MO 111 111 29 37 0.000% 96.963%

2022 All other (individual) 67539 Pan Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pan Amer Life Grp Licensed LA 0 0 1,000 108 0.000% 96.963%

2022 All other (individual) 93777 Pavonia Life Ins Co Of Mi Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed MI 0 0 0 4 0.000% 96.963%

2022 All other (individual) 61271 Principal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Principal Fin Grp Licensed IA 558,621 519,572 0 -19,746 0.925% 97.888%

2022 All other (individual) 60176 Sbli Usa Life Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prosperity Life Ins Grp Licensed NY 2,205 2,159 0 0 0.004% 97.892%

2022 All other (individual) 69485 Security Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Security Natl Grp Not Licensed UT 104 106 0 0 0.000% 97.892%

2022 All other (individual) 86355 Standard Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Asset Mgmt Reins Partners Ltd GrpLicensed TX 91 91 0 0 0.000% 97.892%

2022 All other (individual) 68985 Starmount Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed ME 511,348 511,348 353,216 345,963 0.847% 98.739%

2022 All other (individual) 76236 The Cincinnati Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cincinnati Fin Grp Licensed OH 250 365 0 -26 0.000% 98.740%

2022 All other (individual) 70688 Transamerica Financial Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Grp Licensed NY 6 6 0 0 0.000% 98.740%

2022 All other (individual) 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Grp Licensed IA 16,583 19,380 717 814 0.027% 98.767%

2022 All other (individual) 61425 Trustmark Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustmark Mut Holding Co GrpLicensed IL 113 109 72 -134 0.000% 98.767%

2022 All other (individual) 11121 Unified Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 1,415 1,520 75 74 0.002% 98.770%

2022 All other (individual) 62596 Union Fidelity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L General Electric Grp Licensed KS 1,715 1,717 0 0 0.003% 98.772%

2022 All other (individual) 69779 Union Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kemper Corp Grp Not Licensed LA 91 91 0 0 0.000% 98.773%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - ALL OTHER BUSINESS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

2022 All other (individual) 69930 United Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kemper Corp Grp Licensed IL 673,487 670,391 418,829 418,879 1.115% 99.888%

2022 All other (individual) 70106 United States Life Ins Co In The Cit Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed NY 1,179 1,244 0 -5 0.002% 99.890%

2022 All other (individual) 56413 United Transportation Union Ins Assn Fraternal N Fraternal N L Not Licensed OH 41,557 41,360 27,516 28,670 0.069% 99.959%

2022 All other (individual) 62235 Unum Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed ME 3 3 0 0 0.000% 99.959%

2022 All other (individual) 80659 Us Business Of Canada Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Great West Grp Licensed MI 11,118 11,640 124,713 7,232 0.018% 99.977%

2022 All other (individual) 86509 Voya Retirement Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed CT 442 442 0 939 0.001% 99.978%

2022 All other (individual) 70319 Washington Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed IN 6,200 6,315 8,264 21,705 0.010% 99.988%

2022 All other (individual) 62413 Wilcac Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wilton Re Grp Licensed IL 7,060 6,977 84,000 7,451 0.012% 100.000%

2022 All other (individual) 60704 Wilton Reassur Life Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wilton Re Grp Licensed NY 196 196 9,014 0 0.000% 100.000%

2022 All other (individual) TOTAL 60,390,706 61,108,683 34,986,709 34,634,874 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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